

È

SLP(C)No. 17030 OF 2003

ITEM No.56

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17030/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2003 in CR 746/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. BAZPUR COOP. SUGAR FACTORY LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. D Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amitav Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, let a rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)

(JANKI BHATIA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER